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Greeting Speech for the opening of the exhibition

                                                  by Mahawalage, Athula_ Representative of the ANBD COLOMBO 
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Greeting Speech for the opening of the exhibition_ ”Common Platform”

                                                  by Akira Harada_ Honorary Chairman of  ANBD

At the first, I express my heartfelt gratitude to the dedication of Prof. Janaka 
Rajapakse, Marketing Professional Asthula Mahawalage, and Lecturer Aruna 
Ishara Gamage who have been preparing for two years.

The aim of ANBD is to enhance the quality of life by cross-border collaboration 
in different genres, and to enrich the creative culture by humanizing technology, 
art and design. But even now, humanization of technology, art and design that has 
guaranteed our rich creative culture has not been realized. 

On the other hand, rapid performance advances such as artificial intelligence (AI) 
have surpassed human intelligence. No matter how AI or robots develop, it will 
not change how high the value of creativity, dignity, love, and self-consciousness 
possessed only by humanity is. That is why ANBD aims to integrate creativity and 
science, which are different fields, by injecting human sensibility and creativity 
into artificial intelligence (AI).

This year’s theme “Illuminating Asia” of the ANBD exhibition shows the current 
Asian cultural value. Because Sri Lanka is the host country of this exhibition, I 
think that it has realize it is possible to project “illumination” included in Asia 
from all 14 awarded works to the whole world.

I was very moved by the fact that I could experience the importance of creating 
a common platform of technology, art and design in ANBD 2019 Colombo, no 
matter how technology advanced.
We thank the crew of ANBD 2019 Colombo for this opportunity and also all who 
have supported this endeavor.



Colombo 201912     /    13

It’s all the more pleasant to meet you in Colombo, Sri Lanka, a beautiful and 
mysterious country. 
Sri Lanka has long been known in Korea as the country of Silenti. 
Especially in the ‘80s, I met Sri Lanka in the film as the location for Indiana Jones 
and the Temple Of Doom, which was made by filmmaker Steven Spielberg. I 
heard that rural village called Candy was already filmed on the Bridge on The 
River Kwai  in the 1950s. I’m attracted to Sri Lanka’s religious temples and myste-
rious images that I feel in nature.

ANBD was found in 2008 with the aim of exchanging creations across the 
boundaries of art and design, focusing on Seoul, Tokyo, Tianjin and Taipei. 

In 2018, three new regions such as Tainan, Shanxi and Kuala Lumpur were added  
and expanded to seven. In 2019, we are also preparing to participate in new 
regions such as Shanghai, Beijing, Manila, Singapore, and Indonesia including 
Colombo, Sri Lanka. 

ANBD, which originated in Northeast Asia, is still evolving across cultures and 
genres in Southeast Asia as well as throughout Asia. 

In his keynote speech today, professor Akira Harada said, ‘Why Beyond Design Is 
Now?’ artificial intelligence fails to bind together independent professional genres, 
but Beyond Design emphasizes that it is oriented toward solidarity between differ-
ent cultures and genres and makes it possible.

The goal of ANBD is to describe networking between different genres of art, 
networking between different regions, and networking between different cultures. 
But most importantly, through these network activities, we’re going to build a 
networking between humans and humans that has different personalities.

And to do that, the ANBD has evolved over a decade. The evidence is that we are 
meeting today in Colombo, the southern part of Asia.

Finally, I would like to express my sincere thanks to professor Janaka Rajapakse 
and Mr. Aruna Ishara Gamage, including world-renowned designer Atula Maha-
walage, who prepared the 2018 Colombo Special Exhibition. 
I wish you endless development of all regions.

Congratulatory Speech 

                                                  by Youl Cho _ Chairman of ANBD
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Choi, Taeseon
Professor
Konkuk University
tae6513@kku.ac.kr

Graphic Portrait
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Chung, Suilan
Professor
Tainan University of Technology
t40054@mail.tut.edu.tw

Take away-Story here
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Hsu, Hochieh
Professor
National Taiwan Normal University
shj3838@ms14.hinet.net

Chinese characters & city imagery  
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龍体文字［ ta ］　慈愛  Affectio

Reference: 
Michiyo Mori.(2018). “Ryutai Moji no Kiseki”

龍体文字［ ta ］　慈愛  Affectio

Reference: 
Michiyo Mori.(2018). “Ryutai Moji no Kiseki”

Nakajima, Chie
Professor
Tamagawa University
nakajima@art.tamagawa.ac.jp

from Ryutai Character to Sri Lanka

龍体文字［ ta ］　慈愛  Affectio

Reference: 
Michiyo Mori.(2018). “Ryutai Moji no Kiseki”
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Um, Sohee
Professor
Gangnung-wonju National University
simple8401@gwnu.ac.kr

Meet Abstract Expressionism in Scarves



Group Exhibition
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Arwakulpanich, Pitsamai
Chiang Mai University
Nature to Creation
pitsamai.a@cmu.ac.th

Anantasanta, Rongkakorn
Chiang Mai University
Gift of Wealth
rongkakorn@hotmail.com

Chang, ChungChin
National Pingtung University

summer
iamptachin@gmail.com

Boonyadacho, Naddawadee
Srinakharinwirot University

The leather product from heritage stucco of 
Uposatharam Temple Uthaithani

naddawadee@gmail.com
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Chen, ChingYi 
Chung Yuan Christian University
Illuminating Asia
jingyi@cycu.edu.tw

Cheang, Karen
First City University College
Festival of Happiness
karen.cheang@firstcity.edu.my

Chen, ShuMe
Art Workers

Cattle tacit
t576704@gmail.com

Chen, GuangDah
National Yunlin University of 

Science & Technology
Swirling #01

gd196478@yahoo.com.tw
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Chen, YuLin
National Yunlin University of 
Science & Technology
Heritage
d10430005@yuntech.org.tw

Chen, SyuanYi
Tainan University of Technology
Goldenjoy • Chicken flower fish
mancy761124@gmail.com

Cheng, Xieyang
Tianjin Agricultural University

Better Me
chengxieyang@163.com

Cheng, Honglei
Tianjin Foreign Studies University

Wisdom era--Illuminating
247361398@qq.com
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Chiang, MeiLien
Artist
Sunrise Prelude
Jml555888@gmail.com

Chia, Nicsson
First City University College
Symbolism of Colors in Cultures
nicssonchia@hotmail.com

Chiu, NaiI
Tainan University of Technology

Taiwan Blue Dragonfly
naii.chiu@gmail.com

Chin, KonYit
KL Art Group

Advance and Breakthrough
chinkonyit@gmail.com
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Cho, WenHui
Tainan University of Technology
Phantom 
jojohu000@gmail.com

Chiu, WanTing
Artist
Desire
wanting800221@gmail.com

Choo, Kyungim
Sangmyung University

moment
kamichoo@smu.ac.kr

Cho, Youl
Tainan University of Technology

Illumination of the forest
tf0176@mail.tut.edu.tw
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Denipitiya, Asanka
HOGGARD Institute
Shades of Illumination
denipitiyastudio@gmail.com

Cui, Qinghao
North Minzu University
notitle 
qinghao1231@126.com

Fan, Yage
Yuncheng University

Three Lights, Sun and Moon
168142784@qq.com

Fan, Juwan
Tainan University of Technology

Time
jujumachine@gmail.com
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Gang, Chunming
Yuncheng University
Illumination
68858025@qq

Gamage, Aruna Ishara
Sri Lanka Institute of Information 
Technology (SLIIT)
Illuminating Colombo
ishara.g@sliit.lk

Goto, Masanobu
Chiba University
Brilliance in Asia

gotoh@faculty.chiba-u.jp

Goh, ChengOon
KL Art Group

Asia Rising
goh.theo@gmail.com
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Gunasekera, Berty
Sun Ad Sri Lanka
Drop of Colours
bertygunasekera@yahoo.com

Gunaratne, Bandu
Photo Artist
Towards Enlightenment
bandu.gunaratne@gmail.com

Han, Liuqian
Tianjin Academy Of Fine Arts

Freedom to walk
1103407675@qq.com

Guo, Jinsheng
Tianjin Academy Of Fine Arts 

Holy Mogao Grottoes
gjsh1949@163.com
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Hayashi, Mitsuo
Tamagawa University
SMILE FULL MOON
hayashi30@art.tamagawa.ac.jp

Harada, Akira
Seika Kiln Studio
Seed Resucitation
aharada@scu.ac.jp

Hsieh, LanFen
Tainan University of Technology

Eternity
t40015@mail.tut.edu.tw

Hou, Shuangshuang
Tianjin Foreign Studies University

Happy New Year
sosooyoyoo@126.com
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Huang, ChienFang
Artist
Spin
k7997977@yahoo.com.tw

Hsu, HuiMi
Cheng Shiu University
Hope
cafebearinparis@yahoo.com.tw

Huang, IWen
Tainan University of Technology

Drizzles
t40110@mail.tut.edu.tw

Huang, ChunYu
Tainan University of Technology

The History of the Cities lights
chunyu7786@gmail.com.tw
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Huang, WenTsong
Chung Yuan Christian University
Lights up Asia with Cursive script
wjhuang@cycu.edu.tw

Huang, JenWei
National Kaohsiung Normal 
University
Missing
d93520918@gmail.com

Hung, HuiLun
Cheng Shiu University

People Come In. Money Come In.
hunghuilun@gmail.com

Huang, YaLing
National Yunlin University of 

Science & Technology
Camouflage

ylhuang1015@gamil.com
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Huo, Rongyu
Dalian Polytechnic University
Chasing the light of Asian culture
2878201955@qq.com

Hung, MingLu
Tainan University of Technology
Verification
tf0165@mail.tut.edu.tw

Ichikawa, Erina
Artist

Smile for Japan illuminating
ichikawa.ea.23@gmail.com

Hur, Joonyoung
Hoseo University

NEW YEAR 19
hohodo@naver.com
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Ishii, Toshiwo
Tokyo Gakugei University
News
toshiwo@u-gakugei.ac.jp

Ikeda, Seisuke
Tokyo Gakugei university
Set of words
a160504y@st.u-gakugei.ac.jp

Jeon, Jongchan
Hansung University

Composition 2019-RI01
jcjeon45@hansung.ac.kr 

Jayasanka, Udara
Arimac Lanka Pvt. Ltd.

Universal Meditation
udaraij@gmail.com
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Jeon, Shinjong
Hansung University
composition 2019
art-chun@hanmail.net

Jeon, Seunghyouk
Kyushu Sangyo University
Twinkle Twinkle Asia
jeon@ip.kyusan-u.ac.jp

Ji, Jing
Tianjin Academy Of Fine Arts 

Boundless
frjijing@163.com

Jeong, jihong
Chungbuk National University

Illuminating Asia
wild9s@naver.com
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Jue, WuHaw
National Formosa University
Lighting Asia
juewuhaw@nfu.edu.tw

Jia, Wan
Yuncheng University
The Shackled Traditional 
Chinese Culture
245086875@qq.com

Kalumpahaiti, Kanpat 
Silpakorn University Phetchaburi IT Campus

Shui-shine 
Kalumpahaiti_k@su.ac.th

Jung, Sukyoung
Kookmin University
Lighting of Dynamic

jsamuel0101@naver.com
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Kasai, Noriyuki
Nihon University College of Art
The Asian letter mandala
kasai.noriyuki@nihon-u.ac.jp

Karunarathne, Gayani
FilmAgeMedia
Road at Night
gayani.amk@gmail.om

Ke, YiTing
Tainan University of Technology

Eye
ket82420@gmail.com

Kasthurirathna, 
Dharshana

Sri Lanka Institute of Information 
Technology (SLIIT)

Life: The Identity
dharshana.k@sliit.lk
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Kim, Heegyun
Sangmyung University
The Trace of White
guniya@hanmail.net

Khiaomang, Kriangsak
Burapha University
Leather & Silk Wallet
kraingsak_k@yahoo.com

Kim, Mihyun
Sangmyung University

Into the frame: the illuminated 
inclusions of the day

mihyun1008@gmail.com

Kim, Jeehyun
Hansung University

ILLUMINATING ASIA
jeehyun0208@hanmail.net
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Kim, Sunghee
Incheon National University
10419
kimsh8760@naver.com

Kim, Seungmin
Hanbat National University
Rhythm
hiiiik@naver.com

Ko, KaiJen
National Taichung University of Education

Illuminating Asia
u0928258689@gmail.com

Kim, Sunhwa
Hansung University

illuminating sky-2019
sunspace99@hanmail.net
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Kung, YuHung
Tainan University of Technology
Mirage City
a07530032@gm.tut.edu.tw

Kodikara, Sashrika
STRIVE LINE
Miracle Mountains
sashieboys.music@gmail.com

Kuo, YuehChih
Shih Chien University Kaohsiung Compus

Sparkling
yeats.kuo@g2.usc.edu.tw

Kuo, FengAn
Tainan University of Technology

View
jimhoney1234@dcjh.tn.edu.tw
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Lai, WenYing
ChengShiu University
Comfortable
ivy336361@yahoo.com.tw

Lai, HuiJu
Tamkang University
Mudra
huiju.lai@gmail.com

Lee, Minsun
Sangmyung University

light of Asia
minsun@smu.ac.kr

Lee, Lichien
Tainan University of Technology

IlluminatingAsia 
corrine1216@gmail.com
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Lee, Sangeun
Sangmyung University
Time Accumulation 201840
lse1213@smu.ac.kr

Lee, MuDan
Tainan University of Technology
Rainbow series-tiger
lee063534@gmail.com

Li, YungChung
Cheng Shiu University

Diamonds Are A Girl's Best Friend
fashion@gcloud.csu.edu.tw

Lee, Youngmi
Kyungnam University

Illuminating Asia
design1210@gmail.com
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Liao, ChunLo
National Yunlin University of Science 
& Technology
sky lantern
jces4115@gmail.com

Liang, Guohua
Yuncheng University
The Chinese Knot Chair
3083293431@qq.com

Lien, ChiaHui
TungFang Design University

Heritage Arts & Crafts • Eastern Vogue
superpolly0217@gmail.com

Liao, IChin
Artist

Blackfantasyno.1 
ichinlbless@gmail.com



Colombo 2019LL 74     /     75

Lin, Chengzhi
Tianjin Academy Of Fine Arts
BLOOM
411186486@qq.com

Liew, TingChuang
KL Art Group
Back To Roots
tcliewpg@gmail.com

Lin, ShunChing
Shih Chien University

Fill in the blank
k66931030@yahoo.com.tw

Lin, Fangnien
KunShan University

Asia Galaxy 
fangnien@gmail.com
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Liu, Xiaoyu / Yin, Jin
Tianjin University Renai College
Ember
28918769@qq.com, 2249389298@qq.com

Liu, Xiaochu
Tianjin Academy Of Fine Arts 
Space Day of China-Forging together 
new era of space development
372054771@qq.com

Lu, MingChi
Chiayi Community College

A ship that is not tied with a rope
a0929154102@gmail.com

Lu, Lin
Tianjin Chengjian University

Our Glory
380675998@qq.com
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Lyu, Kyungwon
Chungbuk National University
Dancing 2019. 04
lkwart@hanmail.net

Lu, YanChen
Artist
GLOWING
yanchenyachen@gmail.com

Maleephan, Kitti
Chiang Mai University

Lily Pad
maleephand@gmail.com

Mahawalage, Athula
AM Kreations Pte. Ltd.

Rhythm of Speed
mahawalage@amk-colombo.com
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Min, Jihye
Kolonglotech
Optical Luminous_Rectilinear8
minchristina@naver.com

Maruyama, Matsuhiko
Tamagawa University
tape
m.maruyama@art.tamagawa.ac.jp

Musikapan, Ravitep
Srinakharinwirot University

Southern Thai Batik Silk Dress No.3
ravitep.musikapan@yahoo.com

Mu, Yun
Dalian Polytechnic University

Mulan new clothes
yunyunmu213@naver.com
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Nanayakkara, Jagath
Visualizer / Storyboard Artist
Complexity
illustratorjag@gmail.com

Nakajima, Chie
Tamagawa University
The Color of Pray
nakajima@art.tamagawa.ac.jp

OuYong, Yvonne
First City University College

Nature Ablaze
yvonne.ouyong@firstcity.edu.my

Oshima, Naoki
Takushoku University

KIRIKO
ocean@idism.com
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Pan, Deng / Guo, Zhehui 
Tianjin University Renai College
Twisted space
383634033@qq.com, 272991381@qq.com

Pai, HsiuChou
Qiao-Yi Private Short-Term Art School
Time and space freeze
ph1086ya@yahoo.com.tw

Patricia, Alce
PSB Academy Singapore

Labyrinth Identity
m.alcepatricia@gmail.com

Park, Moonhee
Sangmyung University

JOINⅠ
mooni451@smu.ac.kr
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Qin, Wenjie
Tianjin Academy Of Fine Arts 
Electric PIPA
517011021@qq.com

Payungphan, Khan
Phuket Rajabhat University
The Floating in the Sea
Ha_kan44@hotmail.com

Rajakaruna, Henry
Photography Artist

Rhythm of a Woman
henry.rajakaruna@yahoo.com

Ra, Jeeyoung
Sangmyung University

Pa.0219
jyra@smu.ac.kr
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Rankothge, Windhya
Sri Lanka Institute of Information Technology (SLIIT)
When Graphite is Digitized
windhya.r@sliit.lk

Rajapakse, Janaka
Tainan National University of 
the Arts
Memories
janakaraja@gmail.com

Sano, Tohru
Photographer

Asian light beyond time
sanoru@mtj.biglobe.ne.jp

Sangiam, Panuwat 
Phuket Rajabhat University

Mascot of Ryukyu Ocean 
Defenders

Panuwat@pkru.ac.th
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Seo, Miyoung
Burapha University
Rubber Testing-Animals
smy750@gmail.com

Seo, Dongjin
design SOHO
Daylight in Asia
ssddjj67@naver.com

Shin, Yoonjhin
Sangmyung University

Untitled
juju@smu.ac.kr

Shen, Xiaoping
Tianjin Academy Of Fine Arts

Shen
Xiaoping
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Si, Yu
Tianjin Academy of Fine Arts 
YAO
583350366@qq.com

Shinohara, Toshiro
University of Teacher Education 
Fukuoka
Illuminated Asia 
sinohara@fukuoka-edu.ac.jp

Son, Heejoo
Dongduk Women University

Sky Lanterns
hjson1119@naver.com

Siow, YinYoong
First City University College

The Origin
siowyinyoong@gmail.com
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Song, Jungyu
Sangmyung University
Wave
junkyus@hotmail.com

Song, Gyaeyoung
Chungnam National University
blue box
chowchow65@yahoo.com

Su, YaFen
Tainan University of Technology

Blossomy Glass Pendant
ssuu1688@gmail.com

Su, Wenching
National Taiwan Normal University

Open Taiwan
thinkidea@yahoo.com.tw
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Sun,Han / Yang, Jing
Tianjin University
Solar Flare
371052213@qq.com, 544521138@qq.com

Suh, Seungyeon
Sangmyung University
twinkled in the sky
ssy2003@hanmail.net

Tajima, Miyuki
Chiba University 

luminous
08xxkymmjtxx96@gmail.com

Sung, MoJu
Tainan University of Technology 

Light of faith
moju.interior@gmail.com
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Takahashi, Nobumasa
The University of Aizu,
Light Streak 19-C
takahasi@jc.u-aizu.ac.jp

Takahashi, Mika
Tokyo Gakugei university
light
b162513w@st.u-gakugei.ac.jp

Tang, JungHsiao
Tainan University of Technology

Trace
tf0049@mail.tut.edu.tw

Takisawa, Haruna
Nissan Ayukawa Gijuku Liberal Arts

World of colors
harunatakisawa@icloud.com
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Tsai, ChengI
National Taipei University of Business
Beyond Asia #2
bruce0517@yahoo.com

Thelijjagoda, Samantha
Sri Lanka Institute of Information Technology (SLIIT)
Giving Up
samantha.t@sliit.lk

Tseng, ChihMei
Tainan University of Technology

Between Heaven and Earth
mei2131565@gmail.com

Tsai, IChin
Tainan University of Technology

Love World
t30092@mail.tut.edu.tw
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Wang, JiaSheng / Shao, YunJu
HuZhou University, 
JinWen University of Science and Technology
Our faces, Our eyes
872644379@qq.com, shao@just.edu.tw

Wang Cheng, KanJung
Open University of Kaohsiung
Wind lines
rona99@gmail.com

Wang, Xuan
Yuncheng University

The Light of Asia
250975883@qq.com

Wang, Meili
Tianjin Academy Of Fine Arts

Illuminating Asia
45331764@qq.com
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Weng, Yuting
Tianjin Academy Of Fine Arts
DESIRE
975025326@qq.com

Wen, ChihWei
National Taichung University of 
Science and Technology
Transformation
onshii@gmail.com

Wu, TingHuan
Tainan University of Technology

Illuminating Asia 
tf0149@mail.tut.edu.tw

Wijekoon, Janaka
Sri Lanka Institute of Information 

Technology(SLIIT)
Nights are young when the lights 

are bright
janaka.w@sliit.lk
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Xing, Han
School of Fine Arts, Jiamusi University
The Cuoluozi of hezhen race in Asia
446923205@qq.com

Wu, TzuHsuan
Tainan University of Technology
No. 5 Robot boarded the moon
gine780103@yahoo.com.tw

Xue, Ming
Tianjin Academy Of Fine Arts 

Happy 
xueming0000@163.com

Xu, Rui
Tianjin Polytechnic University

The Ocean Light
609043062@qq.com
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Yang, Leen
Sangmyung University
Illuminating Asia
yangleen@hanmail.net

Yang, JinYi
Tainan University of Technology
Faith
steven319a@gmail.com

Yew, Souf
KL Art Group

The Guardian in Between
yewsouf@ideasnplay.com

Yang, ShiuanRuei
National Taiwan University of Arts

Vaidurya world
yangtw5@hotmail.com
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Yu, Chenqi
Dalian Polytechnic University
The light of the future
cherish_ycq@163.com

Yong, LiYun
KL Art Group
Pass The Torch
liyunartsspace@gmail.com

Yuan, Linlin
Yuncheng University

Stride across
703191772qq.com

Yuan, Chunrui
Tianjin Academy Of Fine Arts

Misty
374346910@qq.com
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Zhang, Jiaxin
Dalian Polytechnic University
Flowers and Teenagers
1312651862@qq.com

Zeng, Qiaoling
Tianjin Academy of Fine Arts 
LEAVE
469839352@qq.com

Zhang, Puhua
Sappro City University

Splash of Light
zhang@scu.ac.jp

    Zhang, Jun
Tianjin Academy of Fine Arts

CRACK
522523505@qq.com
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Zhang, Xin
Tianjin Academy of Fine Arts 
Enlightenment of Pi
suessxinchen@163.com

Zhang, Xiaoning
Tianjin Academy of Fine Arts 
The shape of the wind
583132923@qq.com

Zhang, Zhihua
National Yunlin University of 

Science and Technology
Light your eyes

mikuru711@gmail.com

Zhang, Yue
Tianjin Chengjian University

City Symbol
601790781@qq.com
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Zhao, Tianjiao / Li, Shubin
Tianjin University
nian
zhaotianjiao@you.edu.cn, 240454164@qq.com

Zhao, Jing / Han, Yuxin
Tianjin University
Illuminating City
zhaojingliz@163.com, 2752710437@qq.com

Zou, Jiali
Tianjin Academy of Fine Arts

Trace
1027797226@qq.com



ANBD, Colombo

Participants

Anantasanta, Rongkakorn

Arwakulpanich, Pitsamai

Boonyadacho, Naddawadee

Chang, ChungChin

Cheang, Karen

Chen, ChingYi 

Chen, GuangDah

Chen, ShuMe

Chen, SyuanYi

Chen, YuLin

Cheng, Honglei

Cheng, Xieyang

Chia, Nicsson

Chiang, MeiLien

Chin, KonYit

Chiu, NaiI

Chiu, WanTing

Cho, WenHui

Cho, Youl

Choo, Kyungim

Cui, Qinghao

Denipitiya, Asanka

Fan, Juwan

Fan, Yage

Gamage, Aruna Ishara

Gang, Chunming

Goh, ChengOon

Goto, Masanobu

Gunaratne, Bandu

Gunasekera, Berty

Guo, Jinsheng

Han, Liuqian

Harada, Akira

Hayashi, Mitsuo

Hou, Shuangshuang

Hsieh, LanFen

Hsu, HuiMi

Huang, ChienFang

Huang, ChunYu

Huang, IWen

Huang, JenWei

Huang, WenTsong

Huang, YaLing

Hung, HuiLun

Hung, MingLu

Huo, Rongyu

Hur, Joonyoung

Ichikawa, Erina

Ikeda, Seisuke

Ishii, Toshiwo

Jayasanka, Udara

Jeon, Jongchan

Jeon, Seunghyouk

Jeon, Shinjong

Jeong, jihong

Ji, Jing

Jia, Wan

Jue, WuHaw

Jung, Sukyoung

Kalumpahaiti, Kanpat 

Karunarathne, Gayani

Kasai, Noriyuki

Kasthurirathna, Dharshana

Ke, YiTing

Khiaomang, Kriangsak

Kim, Heegyun

Kim, Jeehyun

Kim, Mihyun

Kim, Seungmin

Kim, Sunghee

Kim, Sunhwa

Ko, KaiJen

Kodikara, Sashrika

Kung, YuHung

Kuo, FengAn

Kuo, YuehChih

Lai, HuiJu

Lai, WenYing

Lee, Lichien

Lee, Minsun

Lee, MuDan

Lee, Sangeun

Lee, Youngmi

Li, YungChung

Liang, Guohua

Liao, ChunLo

Liao, IChin

Lien, ChiaHui

Liew, TingChuang

Lin, Chengzhi

Lin, Fangnien

Lin, ShunChing

Liu, Xiaochu

Liu, Xiaoyu / Yin, Jin

Lu, Lin

Lu, MingChi

Lu, YanChen

Lyu, Kyungwon

Mahawalage, Athula

Maleephan, Kitti

Maruyama, Matsuhiko

Min, Jihye

Mu, Yun

Musikapan, Ravitep

Nakajima, Chie

Nanayakkara, Jagath

Oshima, Naoki

OuYong, Yvonne

Pai, HsiuChou

Pan, Deng / Guo, Zhehui 

Park, Moonhee

Patricia, Alce

Payungphan, Khan

Qin, Wenjie

Ra, Jeeyoung

Rajakaruna, Henry

Rajapakse, Janaka

Rankothge, Windhya

Sangiam, Panuwat 

Sano, Tohru

Seo, Dongjin

Seo, Miyoung

Shen, Xiaoping

Shin, Yoonjhin

Shinohara, Toshiro

Si, Yu

Siow, YinYoong

Son, Heejoo

Song, Gyaeyoung

Song, Jungyu

Su, Wenching

Su, YaFen

Suh, Seungyeon

Sun, Han /  Yang, Jing

Sung, MoJu

Tajima, Miyuki

Takahashi, Mika

Takahashi, Nobumasa

Takisawa, Haruna

Tang, JungHsiao

Thelijjagoda, Samantha

Tsai, ChengI

Tsai, IChin

Tseng, ChihMei

Wang Cheng, KanJung

Wang, JiaSheng / Shao, 

YunJu

Wang, Meili

Wang, Xuan

Wen, ChihWei

Weng, Yuting

Wijekoon, Janaka

Wu, TingHuan

Wu, TzuHsuan

Xing, Han

Xu, Rui

Xue, Ming

Yang, JinYi

Yang, Leen

Yang, ShiuanRuei

Yew, Souf

Yong, LiYun

Yu, Chenqi

Yuan, Chunrui

Yuan, Linlin

Zeng, Qiaoling

Zhang, Jiaxin

Zhang, Jun

Zhang, Puhua

Zhang, Xiaoning

Zhang, Xin

Zhang, Yue

Zhang, Zhihua

Zhao, Jing / Han, Yuxin

Zhao, Tianjiao / Li, Shubin

Zou, Jiali



Grand Prix		

Excellentce Award		

Takahashi, Mika	         	 light

Kim, Sunhwa		  illuminating sky-2019	
Wang, Xuan		  The Light of Asia
Hsieh, LanFen		  Eternity
Zhang, Zhihua		  Light your eyes
Ko, KaiJen		  Illuminating Asia
Zhang, Yue		  City Symbol
Zhang, Xin		  Enlightenment of Pi
Zhang, Puhua		  Splash of Light
Takisawa, Haruna		  World of colors
Goto, Masanobu		  Brilliance in Asia
Gunaratne, Bandu		  Towards Enlightenment
Rajakaruna, Henry		  Rhythm of a Woman
Shinohara, Toshiro		  Illuminated Asia

ANBD Special Exhibition Award 2019, Colombo






